Focus Plumbing Replacement Project, more specifically described in 

Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, in the 

amount of $87,674.00, with the work anticipated to commence on June 1, 

2025, and required to be completed within two hundred twelve (212) 

days, with an anticipated ending of December 30, 2025.

Vendor No.: 009574

Resource Code-Site No.: 7032 991

Funding Source: Fund 13 Cafeteria Special Revenue Fund, KIT

25-1475 Agreement Between Owner and Contractor - 99 

North Construction & Plumbing - Hillcrest Elementary

[...]

Testing & Inspection Services Maintenance Project, in an additional 

amount of $1,282,595.70, increasing Agreement’s not-to-exceed amount 

from $4,029,311.25 to $5,311,906.95, and extending the term of the 

Agreement from July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, to June 30, 2026, 

an additional three hundred sixty-five calendar days (365).  All other terms 

and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Vendor No.: 004981

Requisition No.: Po25-00079

Resource Code-Site No.: 8150 988

Funding Source: Fund 1 General Fund Routine Repair Maintenance 

Account

25-1476 Amendment No.